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M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

/ 

!] 

GUN SERIAL# (; 62 J 0 lf-3 j 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITl,cµ, 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION ;:?-:5'--cf/- Cf}fi/)/ 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE .;2-y~iJ'} c_J}:J)J 
-··---+----------+----------------+--·""--''-r'-•--+'b'Y.lo<.!:/'~-r-f--

~-4_70--T1 __ D_IS_-_AS_S_E __ M_B_L_E_A_C_T_l_O_N_-+--------------~~~~)~~ ~Y~'.._J 

r
i 472 I SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE Ii ,,,,,.;c-'l._[/,0::(1/<-TZ--- i 

i I 4 
475 DRILL AND TAP 1 ~ 

! SIGHT HOLES ~ ...,_/p-f)yl! ~---rl 
-----t·_M_A_G_N_A_F_LU_X_BB_L_A_C_T __ IO_N_-t---~---~--~~ (1/rx~ I 

_M_A_G_N_A_F_L_U_X_B_O_l __ T ________________ .. ~B/'';:,{::--f J__/o:;/C.-.-.. =-J 
ROLLMARK CALIBER -/: / .. J 1 

~ 520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC c:;,.r~f ~ 1 
'--. 

/ J . < ~" !:'":V-
1_[ 542_ ~::~~E~0:z~~oGN~ ---------- , 2 // I ~ 

545 (BOLT) 1------------------CI-.~~~ 
' RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION I ! ; l 
IA) CLEAN INSIDE OF I I I ii~ 
i BOLT ASSEMBLY i -- l.J-JJ:c>J :~--J 
IB)INSPECTREARFIRINGll, . ! I I 
l PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER I I I I 
i i I : -<:/' ! 

560 

t IN BOLT HEAD 

1

-1 1'J11-c>'t r I ,(------+· ----- . ------1 
i-----+'-c_) H_1 ~_:_:_EF_co_T R_E-~E-H c_AT_Mo_F R_E_R __ -+--------------+\ or=-.../' /di _pi' I 

12,..,#-,#1! ),£.;/) I I 
0) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY i 

IE) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL I 

I TO MIN. SETTING AND I I 
•
1 

12.so LBS+/- .s LBS I 
r-~~._S_T_A_K_E_~-=============~'L-~~~~-
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' 

OP# .OPERATION· NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL . . . . I 2 LBS MIN I . ro ..t/~ '·e 
560 .F) SAFETY ON ·FORCE 10 LBS MAX ,if,::--- ·¥- l.:::<.· --b7 ejd 

CONT.· 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I ,5::-_ ~<S- . :..,-:':-- f*l 0 
J"> 

. 

. . . 

·H) TRIGGER PULL TEST .. 

AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I . (J;;,i.'-}· • O~'-':A\l. .o~j11' ~\.~·:o'={· ,;f/1~~ -
J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 1"'/l7J? -~v ,M,A·, 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 
I 

STUDS 
~-\<'..:-nQ 

" '\ r~-2 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
! 

I . I REAR SIGHT ASSY'S i 

IM) IRON SIGHT 
I i 

i ALIGNMENT I 
l 

I IN) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE I 

I I I IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND 
I (~PASS) FAIL I I 
I 

.-- '~ ~ bfl 
" I . ! 650 TARGET '·12}.SS1 FAIL : 

I ' /I ' i 
I I I MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ! 
I 

/ I 
I I I CORRECTION 
' 

\MALFUNCTION I ,, 
I 

I I 

~\ /~ ··,"'-. 
I I I 

I 
I I 

I MALFUNCTION !CORRECTION 

I ''·· .... ~ ..• ". I 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO z l'Y'-v(1 /(_ 

I 

l I ! 
I I 

670 1 FINAL INSPECTIOf\I ' I 
IA) HEADSPACE 

I 
I 

; I 
+l- .5 LBS ' i i 

' MIN 2.50 LBS I B) TRIGGER PULL i 
:/ ·j '-! •A,/,'2l-/ :.:l,il ~,·; j~ J :c(~;;:. ;7 tl MAX 4.0 LBS 1 

' 

C) FUNCTION i 
i 
I 

690 PACK ' i 
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Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

F 
0 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

r 2.5 
c 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

0.5 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

Peak Force 

2.741 

2.690 

2.755 

2.869 

2.801 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
c Schults 2/6/2009 

.010 

Travel To Actuate 

0.019 

0.019 

0.019 

0.018 

0.019 

.020 

Initial Take-up 

0.002 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.042 

0.041 

0.041 

0.041 

0.042 
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M/24 
Form #F005 
2.5 lbs ini +/- .50 lb 

.040 .050 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

0.038 

0.039 

0.039 

0.039 

0.038 

060 

Action Type 

Set Tngger 

Set Trigger 

Set 
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Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: 
Gun Type: Rifle Serial No: 
Make: Remington Trigger: 
Note: C Schults 216/2009 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 25 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel 

1 2.775 0.018 0.00 0.042 

2 2.747 o.01g 0.00 0.042 

3 2.709 0.018 0 00 0042 

4 2.776 0.018 0.00 0.042 

5 2.801 0.018 0.00 0.042 
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M/24 
Form #F005 
2.5 lbs after 50 cycles+/- .50 lb 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

0.038 

0.038 

0.038 

0.038 

O.D38 

.060 

Action Type 

S-::: Trigger 

Set Trigger 
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Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

F 
0 
r 
c 
e 

# 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 

Note: 

50 -

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

2.5 

I 
2.0 i f 
1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
000 

t 
l 

{ 

Peak Force 

3.366 

3.424 

3.334 

3.352 

3.375 

sws Model: 
Rifle Serial No: 
Remington Trigger: 
C Schults 2/6/2009 

.010 .020 .030 

Travel 

Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.018 0.00 O.D40 

0.020 0.00 0.040 

0.019 0.00 0.040 

0.020 0.00 0.041 

0020 0.00 0.041 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #F005 
3.0 lbs ini +/- .75 lb 

.040 .050 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

0.047 

0.051 

0.047 

0.047 

0.048 

{ 

.060 

Action Type 

Set Tngger 

Set Trigger 

Se: 
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Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: 
GunType: Rifle Serial No: 
Make: Remington Trigger: 
Note: C Schults 2/6/2009 

5.0 

4.5 ---· 

I 
4.0 1 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 -
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
.000 .010 .020 .030 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel 

1 3.412 0.020 0.002 0.040 

2 3.469 0.020 0.00 0.040 

3 3.453 0.021 0.00 0.039 

4 3.321 0.020 000 0.039 

5 3.293 0.021 0.00 0.040 
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M/24 
Form #F005 
3.0 lbs after 20 cycles/- .75 lb 

.D40 050 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

0.049 

0.049 

0.052 

0.048 

0.048 

060 

Action Type 

Se'. Tngger 

Set Trigger 

S'"' 
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F 
0 

5 01 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

4.5 i_ ----~----

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

~ 2.5 ---
e 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

SWS 
Rifle 
Remington 
C Schults 2/6/2009 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: 4.0 lbs ini +/- 1.0 lb 

o.o'=S:-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-060 
.000 .010 .020 030 .040 .050 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel 

1 4.074 0.022 0.00 0.038 

2 4.166 0.021 0.00 0.039 

3 4.250 0.021 0.00 0.038 

4 4.231 0.022 0.00 0038 

5 4.048 0.024 0.00 0.038 
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Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.061 Set Tr!gge· 

0.061 Set Trigger 

0.061 

0.062 

0 065 
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Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

F 
0 

5.0 

45 

4.0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

3.5 . 

30 

" 2.5 c 
e 

20 

1 5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
.000 

# Peak Force 

4.150 

2 4.138 

3 4.139 

4 4.077 

5 4.028 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
C Schults 2/6/2009 

\ 
\\ 

.010 

Travel To Actuate 

0.022 

0.021 

0.021 

0.022 

0.022 

020 

\\ 

\,\ 
~ \ 
\\ 

\ 

Initial Take-up 

0.00 

0.00 

0.002 

0.00 

0.00 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

030 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0 039 

0.039 

0.039 

0.038 

0.039 
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M/24 
Form #F005 
4.0 lbs after 20 cycles+/- 1.0 lb 

.040 .050 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

0.061 

0.060 

0.061 

0.061 

0.060 

.060 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

M2400131369 



Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: 
Gun Type: Rifle Serial No: 

Make: Remington Trigger: 
Note: C Schults 2/6/2009 

5.0 - ---------

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

r 2.5 
c 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

.010 .020 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel 

1 2.653 0.019 0.002 0.043 

2 2.599 0.018 0.00 0.042 

3 2.564 0.019 0.00 0.041 

4 2.658 0.020 0 00 0.042 

5 2.554 0.018 0.00 0.042 
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M/24 

Form #F005 

reset to 2.5 lbs +/- .50 lb for final test 

060 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.036 Set Tngger 

O.Q35 Set Trigger 

0.037 

0.038 

0.035 
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Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

4.5 ----

F 
0 

40 

3.5 

3.0 

r 2.5 
c 
e 

20 

1.5 

1.0 

05 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
C Schults 2/6/2009 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
set to 4.0 lbs +/- 1.0 lb for target & accuracy 

00 1~"'--~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~--~--~ 

.000 .Q10 .020 .030 .040 .050 060 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel 

1 4.107 0.021 000 0.038 

2 4.154 0.020 0.00 0.038 

3 4.145 0.022 0.00 0.038 
4 4.153 0.021 0.00 0.039 

5 4.188 0.020 0.00 0.038 
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Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.060 Set Tngger 

0.060 Set Trigger 

0 065 

0 060 

0.060 
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